

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #5-2012
 Part 1 - CR 30 (Blizzard Ridge Road)
 June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands Inc.**		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	254	333	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	5.00	1,665.00	10.00	3,330.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	1813	cy	asphalt concrete	118.00	213,934.00	134.20	243,304.60
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
6	407	1866	gal	tack coat	1.85	3,452.10	2.00	3,732.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	7,100.00	7,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	614.10	3.15	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	150.00	472.50	150.00	472.50
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	629	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	60.00	37,740.00	40.00	25,160.00

Total **\$265,463.60** Total **\$290,999.10**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 2 - CR 74 (Columbia Road)
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	254	274	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	8.00	2,192.00	10.00	2,740.00	8.00	2,192.00	10.00	2,740.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	561	cy	asphalt concrete	133.00	74,613.00	141.75	79,521.75	140.00	78,540.00	147.00	82,467.00
6	407	793	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,586.00	2.00	1,586.00	2.00	1,586.00	2.00	1,586.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	3,700.00	3,700.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
9	614.10	1.18	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	946.00	1,116.28	150.00	177.00	425.00	501.50	1,650.00	1,947.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	234	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	50.00	11,700.00	40.00	9,360.00	55.00	12,870.00	55.00	12,870.00

Total \$97,107.28 Total \$101,804.75 Total \$104,439.50 Total \$111,110.00

Part 2 CR 78 (Winfield Strasburg Road)
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,580.00	1,580.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	254	245	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	5.00	1,225.00	10.00	2,450.00	8.00	1,960.00	10.00	2,450.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	454	cy	asphalt concrete	133.00	60,382.00	141.75	64,354.50	140.00	63,560.00	147.00	66,738.00
6	407	655	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,310.00	2.00	1,310.00	2.00	1,310.00	2.00	1,310.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	614.10	0.97	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	946.00	917.62	150.00	145.50	425.00	412.25	1,650.00	1,600.50
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	194	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	50.00	9,700.00	40.00	7,760.00	55.00	10,670.00	57.00	11,058.00

Total \$79,734.62 Total \$83,100.00 Total \$86,662.25 Total \$91,656.50

** Low Bidder

Grand Total Part 2 176,841.90 184,904.75 191,101.75 202,766.50

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 3 - CR 79 (Schilling Hill Road)
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Melway Paving Co.**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Superior Paving		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	399	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	5.00	1,995.00	10.00	3,990.00	5.00	1,995.00	5.00	1,995.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	1427	cy	asphalt concrete	118.00	168,386.00	128.85	183,868.95	133.00	189,791.00	133.00	189,791.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	1468	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,936.00	2.00	2,936.00	2.00	2,936.00	2.00	2,936.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,400.00	16,400.00
9	614.10	2.50	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	200.00	500.00	150.00	375.00	946.00	2,365.00	425.00	1,062.50
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	499	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	14,970.00	40.00	19,960.00	55.00	27,445.00	55.00	27,445.00

Total **\$191,987.00** Total ## **\$224,879.95** Total **\$235,132.00** Total \$241,129.50

** Low Bidder
corrected bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 4 - CR 81 (Deis Hill Road and Middle Run Road)
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	661	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	4.50	2,974.50	10.00	6,610.00	4.00	2,644.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	2508	cy	asphalt concrete	123.00	308,484.00	127.00	318,516.00	130.00	326,040.00
5	404	636	cy	asphalt concrete	127.00	80,772.00	132.00	83,952.00	140.00	89,040.00
6	407	3494	gal	tack coat	2.00	6,988.00	2.00	6,988.00	2.00	6,988.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	14,000.00	14,000.00	22,960.00	22,960.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
9	614.10	5.74	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	946.00	5,430.04	150.00	861.00	425.00	2,439.50
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	1145	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	55.00	62,975.00	40.00	45,800.00	50.00	57,250.00

Total \$486,123.54 Total \$493,187.00 Total \$516,901.50

Part 4 - CR 111 (Towpath Road)
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	466	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	4.50	2,097.00	10.00	4,660.00	4.00	1,864.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	1429	cy	asphalt concrete	123.00	175,767.00	127.00	181,483.00	130.00	185,770.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	1469	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,938.00	2.00	2,938.00	2.00	2,938.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,880.00	9,880.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
9	614.10	2.47	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	946.00	2,336.62	150.00	370.50	425.00	1,049.75
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	835	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	55.00	45,925.00	40.00	33,400.00	50.00	41,750.00

Total ## \$240,263.62 Total \$235,981.50 Total \$256,871.75

Grand Total Part 4 ## 726,387.16 729,168.50 773,773.25

** Low Bidder
corrected bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 5 - Goshen Township
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands Inc.**		Superior Paving		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	300.00	300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	336	cy	asphalt concrete	140.00	47,040.00	134.00	45,024.00	147.00	49,392.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	366	gal	tack coat	1.90	695.40	2.00	732.00	2.00	732.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00
Total						\$48,035.40	Total	\$48,056.00	Total	\$51,624.00

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 6 - York Township
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands Inc.**		Superior Paving		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	250.00	250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
2	254	44	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	5.00	220.00	25.00	1,100.00	10.00	440.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	71	cy	asphalt concrete	155.00	11,005.00	160.00	11,360.00	163.00	11,573.00
5	404	305	cy	asphalt concrete	150.00	45,750.00	150.00	45,750.00	163.00	49,715.00
6	407	466	gal	tack coat	1.90	885.40	2.00	932.00	2.00	932.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$58,110.40** Total \$64,142.00 Total \$64,285.00

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #5-2012
 Part 7 - Village of Sugarcreek
 June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Melway Paving Co.**		Superioe Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	1419	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	2.50	3,547.50	4.00	5,676.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	497	cy	asphalt concrete	134.00	66,598.00	146.00	72,562.00
6	407	486	gal	tack coat	2.00	972.00	2.00	972.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$71,617.50** Total **\$82,210.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #5-2012
Part 8 - Village of Tuscarawas
June 7, 2012

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands Inc.**		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	200.00	200.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00
3	301	102	cy	bituminous aggregate base	135.00	13,770.00	210.00	21,420.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	141	cy	asphalt concrete	155.00	21,855.00	210.00	29,610.00
6	407	162	gal	tack coat	2.00	324.00	2.00	324.00
7	408	840	gal	prime coat	4.50	3,780.00	3.50	2,940.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$42,229.00** Total **\$58,544.00**

** Low Bidder